

FILED

SID J. WHITE

NOV 18 1995

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By [Signature]
Chief Deputy Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CYNTHIA L. RUSSENBERGER,)
n/k/a CYNTHIA L. STELTENKAMP,)
))
Petitioner,)
vs.)
))
RAY DEAN RUSSENBERGER,)
))
Respondent.)
_____ /

CASE NO: 85,743
1st DCA CASE NO: 95-00804

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER

ON REVIEW FROM THE DISTRICT COURT
OF APPEAL, FIRST DISTRICT, STATE OF FLORIDA

E. JANE BREHANY, ESQUIRE
MYRICK, DAVIS & BREHANY
625 North Ninth Avenue
Pensacola, FL 32501
(904) 433-0084
Florida Bar No.: 715042
Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS.....	i
ARGUMENT.....	1
ISSUE I: WHAT IS THE PROPER STANDARD TO BE APPLIED BY TRIAL COURTS WHEN A CUSTODIAL PARENT REQUESTS PERMISSION TO RELOCATE WITH THE MINOR CHILDREN?.....	1
ISSUE II: WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY FAILING TO GRANT MRS. STELTENKAMP'S RELOCATION REQUEST.....	1
CONCLUSION.....	7
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	8

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Hill v. Hill</u> , 548 So. 2d 705 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1989).....	3
<u>Holman v. Holman</u> , 645 So. 2d 460 (Fla. 1st DCA 1994).....	7
<u>Lozier v. Lozier</u> , 640 So. 2d 1112 (Fla. 1st DCA 1994).....	7
<u>Mize v. Mize</u> , 621 So. 2d 417 (Fla. 1993).....	3,6
